
Okemo II Sunday Class Results               08/11/2013 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 2:17.31 2:08.65 2:08.84 2:07.15 2:07.15 Super Chicken 
FL  2 Sherman Baumann 36 2:18.32 2:17.88 2:17.43  DNS  2:17.43 Mod Lite 
 

P1  1 Kevin Gale 25 2:14.28 2:13.72 2:12.03  DNS  2:12.03 Troyer Modified 
P1  2 Butch King 178 2:22.55 2:21.16 2:21.47  DNF  2:21.16 Chevy Silverado 
P1  3 Roy Spaulding 44 2:24.87  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:24.87 Spafco Modified 
P1  4 Luke Moultroup 70 2:37.79  DNF   DNF  2:45.67 2:37.79 Howe Mod Heavy 
 

P2  1 Michael Ruggiero 5 2:50.05 2:45.56 2:43.14 2:42.00 2:42.00 BMW 
P2  2 Adam Ausura 215X 2:46.43 2:46.93 2:45.39 2:43.73 2:43.73 VW GTI 
 

P3  1 Walter Clark 33 2:40.22 2:37.35 2:36.93  DNS  2:36.93 VW GTI 
P3  2 Clark Hinchman 181 2:48.01 2:48.55 2:46.15 2:46.93 2:46.15 Nissan Sentra 
 

P4  1 Michael French 71X 2:58.88 2:57.91 2:56.60  DNS  2:56.60 MG Toylet 
P4  2 Spencer Martin 23X 3:14.43 3:14.92 3:08.37 3:08.30 3:08.30 VW Rabbit GTI 
 

S1  1 Justin Potter 1X 2:51.53 2:55.78 2:50.36 2:50.10 2:50.10 Saab 9-2x 
 

S2  1 Bill Hudson 24 2:32.19 2:30.94 2:30.86 2:31.10 2:30.86 Chevy Camaro 
S2  2 Nick Wheelock 832X 2:49.11 2:47.40 2:46.37 2:45.21 2:45.21 Mustang 
 

S3  1 Don Taylor 88  DNS  2:29.62  DNS   DNS  2:29.62 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  2 Seth Achilles 66 2:40.36 2:38.49 2:39.13  DNS  2:38.49 Subaru Impreza 
S3  3 Joseph Hoyt 17X 3:11.80 3:02.42 2:58.07 2:56.65 2:56.65 Audi A4 Avant 
S3  4 Brad Martin 7X 3:09.43 3:11.47  DNS   DNS  3:09.43 Subaru SVX 
 

S4  1 Stephen Jones 702 2:29.32 2:28.91 2:29.38 2:27.31 2:27.31 VW Golf 
S4  2 Daniel Oleksiw 515X 2:50.52  DNF  2:55.57 2:51.77 2:50.52 Nissan 240SX 
S4  3 Michael Brophy 60X 2:58.13 2:54.76 2:55.14 2:55.53 2:54.76 Marecoor 
S4  4 Matthew Parisi 912 3:06.53 3:02.16 3:02.34 2:59.40 2:59.40 Subaru Legacy 
 

S5  1 John Hart 174X 2:51.47 2:51.55  DNS   DNS  2:51.47 VW Golf GTI 
S5  2 Paul Malko 13X 3:04.20 3:00.92 2:59.61 2:58.26 2:58.26 Mazda Miata 
S5  3 Nate Perez 16X 3:09.61 3:05.65 3:06.65 3:07.65 3:05.65 VW Golf 
S5  4 Rich Malko 55X 3:13.65 3:16.77 3:16.38 3:12.66 3:12.66 Mazda Miata 
S5  5 Samara Coble 74X 3:19.75 3:17.88  DNS   DNS  3:17.88 VW GTI 
 

U2  1 Julie Jones 101X 2:54.68 3:00.78 2:58.55 2:58.79 2:54.68 VW Jetta 
 

U4  1 Jake Pill 73X 3:04.58 3:00.88 2:57.99 3:01.92 2:57.99 VW GTI 
  



 
 

Okemo II Sunday Overall Results               08/11/2013 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 2:17.31 2:08.65 2:08.84 2:07.15 2:07.15 Super Chicken 
P1  2 Kevin Gale 25 2:14.28 2:13.72 2:12.03  DNS  2:12.03 Troyer Modified 
FL  3 Sherman Baumann 36 2:18.32 2:17.88 2:17.43  DNS  2:17.43 Mod Lite 
P1  4 Butch King 178 2:22.55 2:21.16 2:21.47  DNF  2:21.16 Chevy Silverado 
P1  5 Roy Spaulding 44 2:24.87  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:24.87 Spafco Modified 
S4  6 Stephen Jones 702 2:29.32 2:28.91 2:29.38 2:27.31 2:27.31 VW Golf 
S3  7 Don Taylor 88  DNS  2:29.62  DNS   DNS  2:29.62 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S2  8 Bill Hudson 24 2:32.19 2:30.94 2:30.86 2:31.10 2:30.86 Chevy Camaro 
P3  9 Walter Clark 33 2:40.22 2:37.35 2:36.93  DNS  2:36.93 VW GTI 
P1 10 Luke Moultroup 70 2:37.79  DNF   DNF  2:45.67 2:37.79 Howe Mod Heavy 
S3 11 Seth Achilles 66 2:40.36 2:38.49 2:39.13  DNS  2:38.49 Subaru Impreza 
P2 12 Michael Ruggiero 5 2:50.05 2:45.56 2:43.14 2:42.00 2:42.00 BMW 
P2 13 Adam Ausura 215X 2:46.43 2:46.93 2:45.39 2:43.73 2:43.73 VW GTI 
S2 14 Nick Wheelock 832X 2:49.11 2:47.40 2:46.37 2:45.21 2:45.21 Mustang 
P3 15 Clark Hinchman 181 2:48.01 2:48.55 2:46.15 2:46.93 2:46.15 Nissan Sentra 
S1 16 Justin Potter 1X 2:51.53 2:55.78 2:50.36 2:50.10 2:50.10 Saab 9-2x 
S4 17 Daniel Oleksiw 515X 2:50.52  DNF  2:55.57 2:51.77 2:50.52 Nissan 240SX 
S5 18 John Hart 174X 2:51.47 2:51.55  DNS   DNS  2:51.47 VW Golf GTI 
U2 19 Julie Jones 101X 2:54.68 3:00.78 2:58.55 2:58.79 2:54.68 VW Jetta 
S4 20 Michael Brophy 60X 2:58.13 2:54.76 2:55.14 2:55.53 2:54.76 Marecoor 
P4 21 Michael French 71X 2:58.88 2:57.91 2:56.60  DNS  2:56.60 MG Toylet 
S3 22 Joseph Hoyt 17X 3:11.80 3:02.42 2:58.07 2:56.65 2:56.65 Audi A4 Avant 
U4 23 Jake Pill 73X 3:04.58 3:00.88 2:57.99 3:01.92 2:57.99 VW GTI 
S5 24 Paul Malko 13X 3:04.20 3:00.92 2:59.61 2:58.26 2:58.26 Mazda Miata 
S4 25 Matthew Parisi 912 3:06.53 3:02.16 3:02.34 2:59.40 2:59.40 Subaru Legacy 
S5 26 Nate Perez 16X 3:09.61 3:05.65 3:06.65 3:07.65 3:05.65 VW Golf 
P4 27 Spencer Martin 23X 3:14.43 3:14.92 3:08.37 3:08.30 3:08.30 VW Rabbit GTI 
S3 28 Brad Martin 7X 3:09.43 3:11.47  DNS   DNS  3:09.43 Subaru SVX 
S5 29 Rich Malko 55X 3:13.65 3:16.77 3:16.38 3:12.66 3:12.66 Mazda Miata 
S5 30 Samara Coble 74X 3:19.75 3:17.88  DNS   DNS  3:17.88 VW GTI 
 
Entries = 30,  Avg Time = 2:45.50,  Length = 2.7 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 58,  FTD = 75 
 
2:07.15 is a new course record. The previous record was 2:08.58 set by Dan Rutan on 6/29/2003 


